
M15 Foggia
ITF World Tennis Tour

Week of

24 MAR 2025
City,Country

Foggia, ITA

MS - SINGLES QUALIFYING

Prize Money US$

15000
Tourn. Key

M-ITF-ITA-2025-016
ITF Supervisor 

Riccardo DE BIASE 
St. Rank Cnty Round 1

1  Bye

2 *579 ITA  BOVE, Federico

3 1881 ITA  CAMPESE, Cristian

4 1557 ITA  MAZZOLA, Filippo [10]

5 1148 ITA  PAOLINI, Andrea [2]

6 *769 IND  CHAUHAN, Chinmaya Dev

7 WC ITA  BALDINI, Manolo

8 1725 ITA  CRISOSTOMO, Giacomo [12]

9 1192 GER  THURNER, Noah [3]

10 WC SLO  ANGELI, Carlo

11 *1161 ITA  VAVASSORI, Matteo

12 1881 ITA  MOTTA, Andrea [16]

13 1246 GER  SCHIFRIS, Jeremy [4]

14 *2306 ITA  BOAGNON, Yaniche Francis

15 *1324 ITA  SARDO, Gabriel

16 1619 ITA  DE FILIPPO, Edoardo [11]

17 1261 ITA  SPADOLA, Alessandro [5]

18 WC ITA  COLASANTO, Francesco Giuseppe

19 WC ITA  BAVARO, Marco

20 1739 ITA  VIRGILI BERINI, Felipe [13]

21 1272 ITA  COCCIOLI, Alessandro [6]

22 *1097 ITA  CORSARO, Giuseppe

23 *944 ITA  BRIGIDA, Omar

24 1881 ITA  TADDIA, Leonardo [15]

25 1447 ITA  MINIGHINI, Daniele [7]

26 *180 ITA  PIZZIGONI, Massimo

27 WC ITA  PAPAGNO, Stefano

28 1531 ITA  PARENTI, Luca [9]

29 1481 ITA  MASSACRI, Benito [8]

30 *2385 ITA  ANTONELLI, Jacopo

31 WC ITA  RUOCCO, Antonio

32 1791 GER  THURNER, Dean [14]

Finals

 BOVE, Federico
 

 CAMPESE, Cristian
 6-3 4-1 Ret.

 PAOLINI, Andrea [2]
 6-3 6-3 

 CRISOSTOMO, Giacomo [12]
 6-0 6-3 

 THURNER, Noah [3]
 6-2 6-0 

 MOTTA, Andrea [16]
 4-6 6-3 [12-10] 

 SCHIFRIS, Jeremy [4]
 6-2 6-4 

 SARDO, Gabriel
 7-5 7-5 

 SPADOLA, Alessandro [5]
 6-3 6-2 

 VIRGILI BERINI, Felipe [13]
 7-6(4) 6-3 

 CORSARO, Giuseppe
 3-6 6-3 [10-6] 

 BRIGIDA, Omar
 6-2 6-3 

 MINIGHINI, Daniele [7]
 6-2 6-3 

 PAPAGNO, Stefano
 6-2 6-1 

 ANTONELLI, Jacopo
 6-3 2-6 [10-5] 

 RUOCCO, Antonio
 6-3 1-6 [14-12] 

Qualifiers

 CAMPESE, Cristian
 6-3 6-4 

 CRISOSTOMO, Giacomo [12]
 6-3 6-2 

 MOTTA, Andrea [16]
 7-6(6) 2-6 [10-6] 

 SCHIFRIS, Jeremy [4]
 6-1 6-3 

 VIRGILI BERINI, Felipe [13]
 6-3 1-6 [10-5] 

 BRIGIDA, Omar
 6-2 6-2 

 MINIGHINI, Daniele [7]
 6-0 6-2 

 ANTONELLI, Jacopo
 6-4 4-6 [10-6] 

* ITF Ranking
# Seeded Players
2 PAOLINI, Andrea
3 THURNER, Noah
4 SCHIFRIS, Jeremy
5 SPADOLA, Alessandro
6 COCCIOLI, Alessandro
7 MINIGHINI, Daniele
8 MASSACRI, Benito
9 PARENTI, Luca

10 MAZZOLA, Filippo
11 DE FILIPPO, Edoardo
12 CRISOSTOMO, Giacomo
13 VIRGILI BERINI, Felipe
14 THURNER, Dean
15 TADDIA, Leonardo
16 MOTTA, Andrea

# Alternates Replacing

# Protected Ranking: Name

 Draw date/time:  22 MAR 2025 18:02 
 Last Direct Acceptance
 ANTONELLI, Jacopo (ITA)
 Player representatives
 DE FILIPPO, Edoardo (ITA)
 SARDO, Gabriel (ITA)
 Signature

 Riccardo DE BIASE


